07-30-2002 Attorney Docket No. 1889-00500  $\overline{2}\overline{1}$ U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record and 5. documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying parties(ies): D.C. PUMMILL BUSINESS FORMS, INC. JetForm Corporation 560 Rochester Street Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1S 5K2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): 67/602 No Attached? ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 3. Nature of conveyance: Attached? Yes Assignment Merger  $\boxtimes$ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 14, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/760,687 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s). Patent Application No.(s). A. Additional numbers attached? No Yes Total number of application and patents involved: 1\_\_\_\_ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: Marcella D. Watkins Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Washington, D. C. 20231

7.

8.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000027 032769 09760687

Statement and signature.

the original document

Marcella D. Watkins

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

9.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ 40.00

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Deposit account number: 03-2769

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Enclosed

## Assignment of all Interest in an Invention Before the Issuance of a Patent

- 1. I. Donald C. Pummill, Chief Executive Officer of Pummill Business Forms, Inc. (the "Assignor") whose full post office address is P. O. Box 2808, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49501, in consideration of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to JetForm Corporation (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 560 Rochester Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 5K2, all interest in the invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING SPEECH FROM AN ELECTRONIC FORM as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.
- 2. The Assignee appoints Deeth Williams Wall, Barristers & Solicitors, Patent & Trademark Agents, whose full post office address is National Bank Building, 150 York Street, Suite 400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3S5 as the firm to which any notice in respect of this assignment and the related patent application may be sent.
- The Assignee accepts this assignment.

SIGNED at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 14 day of February, 2001.

PUMMILL BUSINESS FORMS, INC.

(Signature of Witness)

[Signature of Assignor]

Attachment: Affidavit of Execution

## Affidavit of Execution of Patent Assignment

- I. Donald C. Pummill, Chief Executive Officer of Pummill Business Forms, Inc. whose full post office address is P. O. Box 2808, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49501, make oath and say:
- 1. That the company named as assignor (hereafter referred to as "the Company") in the attached assignment is incorporated and organized under the laws of Michigan.
- 2. That under the laws of that country a company is not required to have or to execute documents under a corporate seal and the Company has no corporate seal.
- 3. That under the constitution and by-laws of the Company documents to be executed on its behalf are valid and bind the Company if signed by me.
- 4. That I have signed the attached patent assignment on behalf of the Company in my capacity as aforesaid on its behalf of the said Company.

Signed at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 14th day of February, 2001.

PUMMILL BUSINESS FORMS INC

Donald C. Pummill

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. COUNTY OF KENT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared Donald C. Pummill, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 14 hand day of February, 200 1.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

DONNA J. RAAYMAKERS Notary Public, Kent County Mi My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2002

My Commission Expires: August 2, 2002.

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

**PATENT** REEL: 013123 FRAME: 0068